CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
April 17, 2023

OPERATING ACCOUNT

FUNDED BY:
GENERAL FUND
SEWER FUND
WATER FUND
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND
ROOSEVELT/FABYAN TIF FUND
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS FUND

COMMUTER PARKING FUND

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE. A //(7 / 2p L3

SIGNATURE:4 /{7\/
g7

611,440.03

193,246.67

15,305.87

305,425.97

84,101.89

9,365.45

940.75

3,000.00

53.43



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 04/13/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:20:08 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G460’ and transact.ck date=’20230417 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/22

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ---—------——--- VENDOR--—— ==—=————— DEPT-DIV -~ | --, -~——=— DESCRIPTION--—-—— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 95389 04/17/23 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010510 MARCH 2023 0.00 13.65
105100 95389 04/17/23 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063447 MARCH 2023 0.00 13.65
105100 95389 04/17/23 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 053443 MARCH 2023 0.00 13.70
105100 95389 04/17/23 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010613 MARCH 2023 0.00 149.22
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 190.22
105100 95390 04/17/23 15729 ADVANCED IMAGING INC 010207 50% DEPOSIT 0.00 449.98
105100 95391 04/17/23 15500 AERO PRECISION, LLC 010613 REFERENCE # 20230119-2 0.00 13,760.55
105100 95392 04/17/23 1914 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPO 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 5,262.42
105100 95392 04/17/23 1914 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPO 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 10,179.06
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 15,441.48
105100 95393 04/17/23 11546 ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC 063448 INVOICE #20119985 DATE 0.00 206.00
105100 95394 04/17/23 12766 ALTA CONSTRUCTION EQUIPM 010925 INVOICE #SP4/65367 DAT 0.00 260.22
105100 95395 04/17/23 14630 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 010925 INVOICE #51185761 DATE 0.00 1,661.50
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #1F9H-WCN1-WNX 0.00 12.49
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #1RF7-N4V7-6DJ 0.00 218.62
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 011028 INV# 14VQ-W6TP-6J7C, 3 0.00 59.69
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #1X19-1DRC-1J7 0.00 79.98
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063447 INVOICE #1PR7-NXMF-VX9 0.00 74.99
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063447 INVOICE #1VPJ-GQ4F-RHL 0.00 399.00
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #1F4J-9XRQ-4PW 0.00 170.88
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #1963-77KG-674 0.00 15.49
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010910 INVOICE #1CTN-THPL-6KV 0.00 3.54
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 053443 INVOICE #1CTN-THPL-6KV 0.00 7.08
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063447 INVOICE #1CTN-THPL-6KV 0.00 7.08
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010910 INVOICE #1FM6-94G6-3TL 0.00 27.89
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 053443 INVOICE #1FM6-94G6-3TL 0.00 11.60
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063447 INVOICE #1FM6-94G6-3TL 0.00 11.60
105100 95396 04/17/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #1FM6-94G6-3TL 0.00 2.90
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,102.83
105100 95397 04/17/23 14748 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSC-I 011028 INV# 1774, 3/24/2023; 0.00 1,000.00
105100 95398 04/17/23 3829 ATLAS BOBCAT INC 010925 INVOICE #HY1064 DATED 0.00 1,148.98
105100 95399 04/17/23 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 61254, 3/23/2023; 0.00 1,202.50
105100 95399 04/17/23 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 61332, 3/31/2023; 0.00 1,162.50
105100 95399 04/17/23 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 61335, 4/3/2023; 0.00 14,806.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 17,171.25
105100 95400 04/17/23 12712 BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,647.00
105100 95401 04/17/23 15715 BODNO LLC 010613 ESTIMATE # D2345 0.00 1,916.20
105100 95402 04/17/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,696.00
105100 95402 04/17/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 010501 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 588.00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 04/13/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:20:08 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G460’ and transact.ck date=’20230417 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/22

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ----——-——————- VENDOR-—== ————————— DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION--———— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 95402 04/17/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 010510 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 294.00
105100 95402 04/17/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 010613 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 693.00
105100 95402 04/17/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 011028 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 8,008.29
105100 95402 04/17/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 011029 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 777.00
105100 95402 04/17/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 250.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 12,306.29
105100 95403 04/17/23 14784 BRADEN BUSINESS SYSTEMS 010613 INVOICE # 849462 0.00 63.00
105100 95404 04/17/23 12368 CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 010613 INVOICE # INV1524906 0.00 5,187.90
105100 95405 04/17/23 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-00 0.00 850.00
105100 95406 04/17/23 15636 CENTENNIAL COUSELING CEN 010613 STATEMENT DATE: 04 05 0.00 1,650.00
105100 95407 04/17/23 15271 EXSTREAM CLEAN LLC 010613 INVOICE # INV-1937 0.00 350.00
105100 95408 04/17/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 115225,
105100 95408 04/17/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 13.65
105100 95408 04/17/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 221%05)
105100 95408 04/17/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 16.85
105100 95408 04/17/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 12.80
105100 95408 04/17/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 15.25
105100 95408 04/17/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 13.65
105100 95408 04/17/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 22.75
105100 95408 04/17/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 16.85
105100 95408 04/17/23 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 12.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 162.60
105100 95409 04/17/23 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010503 4/5-5/4/23 0.00 544 .85
105100 95410 04/17/23 151 COMED 163458 3/1-3/30/23 0.00 51,,599. 31
105100 95410 04/17/23 151 COMED 163458 2/2-4/3/23 0.00 3,766.14
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 9,365.45
105100 95411 04/17/23 11805 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, 053443 2/13-3/21/23 0.00 4,677.02
105100 95411 04/17/23 11805 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, 063448 2/13-3/21/23 0.00 12,831.34
105100 95411 04/17/23 11805 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, 063447 2/13-3/21/23 0.00 26,064.68
105100 95411 04/17/23 11805 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, 053440 2/13-3/21/23 0.00 472.97
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 44,046.01
105100 95412 04/17/23 14543 CONTROLS CENTRAL 010921 INVOICE #339382 DATED 0.00 99.65
105100 95413 04/17/23 15726 DAHME MECHANICAL INDUSTR 063448 INVOICE #2023032706495 0.00 12,475.00
105100 95414 04/17/23 871 DUPAGE COUNTY ANIMAL CON 010613 INVOICE # 19483 0.00 150.00
105100 95415 04/17/23 10714 DUPAGE CTY DIV OF TRANSP 083453 INVOICE #5170 DATED 03 0.00 521.56
105100 95415 04/17/23 10714 DUPAGE CTY DIV OF TRANSP 083453 INVOICE #5168 DATED 03 0.00 165.91
105100 95415 04/17/23 10714 DUPAGE CTY DIV OF TRANSP 083453 INVOICE #5169 DATED 03 0.00 349.31

0.00 1,036.78

TOTAL CHECK



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 04/13/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:20:08 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G460’ and transact.ck date=’20230417 00:00:00.000'
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105100 95416 04/17/23 13074 DUPAGE FRAMING CENTER 010207 50% DEPOSIT 0.00 2,973.64
105100 95417 04/17/23 12858 EAGLE ENGRAVING, INC 010613 INVOICE # 2023-2770 0.00 392.55
105100 95418 04/17/23 15728 EDUCATION & OUTREACH COM 063447 INVOICE #23-259 DATED 0.00 88.20
105100 95419 04/17/23 13958 ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 010510 INV#8362, 4/5/2023; DE 0.00 131.60
105100 95419 04/17/23 13958 ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 053443 INV#8362, 4/5/2023; DE 0.00 98.70
105100 95419 04/17/23 13958 ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 063447 INV#8362, 4/5/2023; DE 0.00 98.70
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 329.00
105100 95420 04/17/23 11756 FEECE OIL CO. 010925 INVOICE #2120867 DATED 0.00 779.90
105100 95421 04/17/23 15725 FERNANDO MORFIN 28 LOI REFUND FOR 280 NOR 0.00 3,000.00
105100 95423 04/17/23 362 1ST AYD CORPORATION 010925 INVOICE #PSI601944 DAT 0.00 363.78
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 010210 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 310.62
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 010501 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 50.91
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 010502 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 109.39
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 010613 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 1,103.49
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 010614 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 33571
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 010921 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 130.03
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 010924 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 178.18
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 011028 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 123%TS
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 011029 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 197.10
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 011030 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 136.90
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 053443 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 23135911
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 063447 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 417.94
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 063448 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 390.42
105100 95424 04/17/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS, LL 433476 4/6-5/5/23 0.00 24.07
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,439.82
105100 95425 04/17/23 4554 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 053443 INVOICE #80653 DATED O 0.00 292.49
105100 95425 04/17/23 4554 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 053443 INVOICE #80654 DATED 0 0.00 277.68
105100 95425 04/17/23 4554 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 053443 INVOICE #80655 DATED 0 0.00 209.82
105100 95425 04/17/23 4554 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 053443 INVOICE #80656 DATED 0 0.00 175.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 955.49
105100 95426 04/17/23 15650 FLOCK GROUP INC DBA FLOC 010613 INVOICE # INV-13402 0.00 8,750.00
105100 95427 04/17/23 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 053443 INVOICE #103384 DATED 0.00 1,712.28
105100 95427 04/17/23 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 063448 INVOICE #103512 DATED 0.00 744.66
105100 95427 04/17/23 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 063447 INVOICE #103515 DATED 0.00 370.00
105100 95427 04/17/23 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 053443 INVOICE #103519 DATED 0.00 630.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,456.94
105100 95428 04/17/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 010502 FINANCE DEPT TEMPORARY 0.00 920.71
105100 95428 04/17/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 053443 FINANCE DEPT TEMPORARY 0.00 920.71
105100 95428 04/17/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 063447 FINANCE DEPT TEMPORARY 0.00 920.71

0.00 2,762.13

TOTAL CHECK
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105100 95429 04/17/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 INVOICE #9656512911 DA 0.00 470.80
105100 95429 04/17/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 1400 LIGHTS 0.00 130.80
105100 95429 04/17/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 1400 LIGHTS 0.00 261.60
105100 95429 04/17/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 CREDIT 0.00 -100.00
105100 95429 04/17/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 CREDIT 0.00 -50.00
105100 95429 04/17/23 2013 GRAINGER 063447 FLAT WASHERS 0.00 170.90
105100 95429 04/17/23 2013 GRAINGER 063447 FLAT WASHERS 0.00 218.72
105100 95429 04/17/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 1400 LIGHTS 0.00 177.24
105100 95429 04/17/23 2013 GRAINGER 010921 JAKES OFFICE 0.00 95.66
105100 95429 04/17/23 2013 GRAINGER 063447 FLAT WASHER 0.00 168.20
105100 95429 04/17/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 pVC 0.00 126.32
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,670.24
105100 95430 04/17/23 13807 HAGGERTY CHEVROLET, INC 010613 INVOICE # 35359 0.00 2,982.35
105100 95431 04/17/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 353 0.00 177510
105100 95431 04/17/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 STOCK 0.00 135.27
105100 95431 04/17/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 786 0.00 16.21
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 328.58
105100 95432 04/17/23 11307 HEALTHSMART 010501 ANNUAL FLEX ADMIN FEES 0.00 110.50
105100 95433 04/17/23 14970 HEARTLAND RECYCLING-AURO 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 65,159.58
105100 95433 04/17/23 14970 HEARTLAND RECYCLING-AURO 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 50,956.16
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 116,115.74
105100 95434 04/17/23 5224 IACP 010613 INVOICE # 0281354 0.00 875.00
105100 95435 04/17/23 12547 IMAGE AWARDS & ENGRAVING 010210 NAMEPLATE FOR TIA MESS 0.00 25.00
105100 95436 04/17/23 14348 ITOUCH BIOMETRICS LLC 010613 INVOICE # 5970 0.00 2,388.00
105100 95437 04/17/23 15676 JSL BUILDING RESTORATION 063448 : RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 90,509.40
105100 95438 04/17/23 13555 JX ENTERPRISES INC 010925 INVOICE #2539114S DATE 0.00 1,387.37
105100 95439 04/17/23 15727 KAREN JEAN WARKENTIN 0100 CITY PURCHASE OF GRAVE 0.00 800.00
105100 95440 04/17/23 10989 KATHLEEN W. BONO, CSR 010613 INVOICE # 9121 0.00 204.25
105100 95441 04/17/23 12639 KIESLER’S POLICE SUPPLY, 010613 INVOICE # IN212158 0.00 1,950.00
105100 95441 04/17/23 12639 KIESLER’S POLICE SUPPLY, 010613 INVOICE # IN212052 0.00 810.36
105100 95441 04/17/23 12639 KIESLER’S POLICE SUPPLY, 010613 INV #IN211766 1/20/23 0.00 4,824.20
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,584.56
105100 95442 04/17/23 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #100902508 DAT 0.00 430.84
105100 95442 04/17/23 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #100914865 DAT 0.00 31289 5|
105100 95442 04/17/23 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #100916186 DAT 0.00 206.02
105100 95442 04/17/23 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #100916601 DAT 0.00 227.60
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,177.41
105100 95443 04/17/23 14376 KLEIN THORPE & JENKINS L 010207 4999-002 0.00 9,728.00
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105100 95443 04/17/23 14376 KLEIN THORPE & JENKINS L 173454 4999-005 0.00 940.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 10,668.75
105100 95444 04/17/23 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 INVOICE #116075 DATED 0.00 25.00
105100 95445 04/17/23 2298 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, 010613 INVOICE # 10974021 0.00 684.17
105100 95446 04/17/23 10042 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN 010613 INVOICE # 1088361-2023 0.00 287.65
105100 95446 04/17/23 10042 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN 010613 INVOICE # 6954323-2023 0.00 211.31
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 498.96
105100 95447 04/17/23 14440 M & K TRUCK CENTERS 010925 INVOICE #1184919S DATE 0.00 39.62
105100 95447 04/17/23 14440 M & K TRUCK CENTERS 010925 INVOICE #1184968S DATE 0.00 44 .68
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 84.30
105100 95448 04/17/23 14295 MACCARB INC 063448 INVOICE #INV121854 DAT 0.00 125.00
105100 95448 04/17/23 14295 MACCARB INC 063448 INVOICE #INV124257 DAT 0.00 2,918.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,043.75
105100 95449 04/17/23 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 INVOICE # 12401 0.00 3,510.10
105100 95449 04/17/23 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 INVOICE # 12400 0.00 2,727.00
105100 95449 04/17/23 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 011029 INV# 12402, 3/31/2023; 0.00 996.70
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,233.80
105100 95450 04/17/23 13316 MCCROMETER INC 063448 INVOICE #591651 DATED 0.00 1,668.29
105100 95451 04/17/23 5000 MEADE INC 083453 2023 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MA 0.00 412.52
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 063448 INVOICE #69635 DATED 0 0.00 333.18
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 063447 INVOICE #69791 DATED 0 0.00 142.09
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 063448 INVOICE #69791 DATED 0 0.00 372.80
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 063448 INVOICE #70098 DATED 0 0.00 332.75
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 010613 INVOICE # 70204 0.00 822.83
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 010613 MARCH 2023 0.00 24.99
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 010924 MARCH 2023 0.00 111.76
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 010924 MARCH 2023 0.00 10.44
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 010613 MARCH 2023 0.00 33.84
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 010921 MARCH 2023 0.00 1,424.95
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 010924 MARCH 2023 0.00 13.48
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 063448 MARCH 2023 0.00 123.98
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 063448 MARCH 2023 0.00 522.96
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 010922 MARCH 2023 0.00 369.79
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 083453 MARCH 2023 0.00 63.96
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 063448 INVOICE #70315 DATED 0 0.00 380.44
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 010921 INVOICE #69283 DATED 0 0.00 459.90
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 063447 INVOICE #69475 DATED 0 0.00 477.28
105100 95452 04/17/23 6601 MENARDS 063448 INVOICE #69475 DATED 0 0.00 477.28
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,498.70
105100 95453 04/17/23 11129 MOE FUNDS 010501 MAY 2023 0.00 2,292.96
105100 95453 04/17/23 11129 MOE FUNDS 053443 MAY 2023 0.00 526.54
105100 95453 04/17/23 11129 MOE FUNDS 063447 MAY 2023 0.00 526.54
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105100 95453 04/17/23 11129 MOE FUNDS 083453 MAY 2023 0.00 50.96
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,397.00
105100 95454 04/17/23 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 6,689.58
105100 95455 04/17/23 5366 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, 010925 INVOICE #340515 DATED 0.00 1,443.72
105100 95456 04/17/23 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010921 MARCH 2023 0.00 136.56
105100 95456 04/17/23 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010924 MARCH 2023 0.00 20.69
105100 95456 04/17/23 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 063448 MARCH 2023 0.00 57.11
105100 95456 04/17/23 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010922 MARCH 2023 0.00 63.84
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 278.20
105100 95457 04/17/23 14986 NALCO WATER PRETREATMENT 063448 INVOICE #2718209 DATED 0.00 67.26
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 350 0.00 18.47
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 282.70
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 780 0.00 19.08
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 470 0.00 11.32
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063448 630 0.00 38.55
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-209751 D 0.00 334.21
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-210299 D 0.00 509.67
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 OTC JACK 0.00 56.98
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 776 0.00 185.79
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 35.32
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 84.60
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 786 0.00 325872
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 759 0.00 83.70
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 353 0.00 5.42
105100 95458 04/17/23 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 053443 540 0.00 100.44
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1347.98M97,
105100 95459 04/17/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 3/8-4/6/23 0.00 178.54
105100 95459 04/17/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 3/7-4/5/23 0.00 137.34
105100 95459 04/17/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 3/6-4/4/23 0.00 70.43
105100 95459 04/17/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 3/3-4/3/23 0.00 63.74
105100 95459 04/17/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 3/3-4/3/23 0.00 69.03
105100 95459 04/17/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063448 3/7-4/4/23 0.00 599.74
105100 95459 04/17/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 010921 3/7-4/5/23 0.00 116.59
105100 95459 04/17/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 010921 3/6-4/4/23 0.00 562.81
105100 95459 04/17/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 3/6-4/5/23 0.00 173572
105100 95459 04/17/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 2/28-3/30/23 0.00 181.21
105100 95459 04/17/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 3/6-4/4/23 0.00 421.68
105100 95459 04/17/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 3/3-4/4/23 0.00 99.30
105100 95459 04/17/23 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 3/7-4/5/23 0.00 54.74
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,728.87
105100 95460 04/17/23 4303 NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONA 010613 INVOICE # 322573 0.00 4,560.00
105100 95461 04/17/23 14014 PACE SYSTEMS INC 010503 REFERENCE # 213512 0.00 85.00
105100 95462 04/17/23 3739 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS 011028 INV# 245608, 3/19/2023 0.00 159.85



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 7